

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 1260/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in TAX Appeal
No.22/01 of The High Court of Jharkhand)

TRF LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)
With
SLP(C)...CC 1272/2002,SLP(C)...CC 1291/2002

Date : 11/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Debi Prashad Pal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Dr. D.P. Pal, learned senior counsel, appearing for
the petitioner, submits in regard to the Board Circular No.
183 I.T.R.(Statute) p.37 that different tribunals have taken
different views, therefore, it requires review.

In view of the above-said, issue notice.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master