

SLP(C)No. 4088 OF 2002
ITEM No.24

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4088/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in TAXAN 22/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

TRF LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.4096/2002,SLP(C)No.4097/2002

Date : 20/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Neera Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted
for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.
List after six weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master